Indira Gandhi Delhi Technical University For Women

(Established by Govt. of Delhi vide Act 09 of 2012)

Hostel Annual Fee Structure (2021-22) for New Admission students (as per Academic Calendar

Date: 09-02-2022

for new students of (B.Tech/B.Arch/ BBA/DMAM for Feb to August, 2022)

SI No.| Fee Details Fee Structure
Hostel admission fee (Non-refundable) Rs.600/-
Hostel Charges Rs.22,400/-

1 Hostel Welfare Charges (non-refundable) Rs.6,000/-
Hostel Security Charges (Refundable and Rs. 10,000/-
paid onetime at the time of admission)

Total Charges Rs.39,000/-

2 Hostel Mess Maintenance Rs. 600/-
Hostel Mess Charges (for Seven Months) Rs. 21,700/-
Total Rs.22,300/-

Hostel Annual Fee Structure (2021-22) for New Admission students (MBA, M.Tech, MCA
M.Plan for Feb to June, 2022)

S.No. Fee Details Fee Structure
Hostel admission fee (Non-refundable) Rs.600/-

| Hostel Charges Rs.16,000/-
Hostel Welfare Charges (non-refundable) Rs. 6,000/-
Hostel Security Charges (Refundable and Rs. 10,000/-
paid onetime at the time of admission)
Total Hostel Charges Rs.32,600/-
Hostel Mess Maintenance Rs. 600/-

2 Hostel Mess Charges (for Five Months) Rs. 15,500/-
Total Rs.16,100/-

Note: The fee is to be paid only after allotment of the room.

The account details to pay Hostel Admission Fee, Hostel Charges and Hostel Welfare Charges are as

follows:

Account Name: IGDTUW Hostel Fee Account
Account No. : 09001000021553
IFSC code: PSIB 0001098

Branch: Punjab &Sind Bank, Kashmere Gate, Delhi-110006

The account details to pay Hostel Mess Maintenance Fee and Mess Charges are as follows:

Account Name: IGDTUW Hostel Mess Fund
Account No. : 09001000015071
IFSC code: PSIB 0001098

Branch: Punjab &Sind Bank, Kashmere Gate, Delhi-110006

After depositing the fee through NEFT/DD/RTGS, the student must submit the Fee Acknowledge-

cum-Registration slip, in the hostel office immediately.

Hostel Administration




